Form 4.20
Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

5414761

Name of Company

A & J Pipeline Services Limited

1/ We

Alan H Tomlinson
St John's Court
72 Gariside Street
Manchester

M3 3EL

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 12 October 2009

Signed . Date 12 October 2009

1/

Tomlinsons o
St John's Court For Official Use

72 Gartside Street Insolvency Section Post Room

N I

Ref: AJPIPE2/FT/CS

M3 3EL '
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow Al

17/10/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY




Rule 4.34-CVL

{- Form 4.19
Statement of Affairs B
l
Statement as to affairs of ‘
A & J Pipeline Services Limited u COMPANIES HOUSE -

on the 12 October 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

We Howard Darren Johnson, Director, 20 Cumberand Drive, Royton, Oldham,
Lancashire, OL2 5AX

and Darren John Ashton, Director, 35 Burnedge Fold Road, Grasscroft,
Saddleworth, OL4 4EE

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A,A1,8B are
to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the
affairs of the above named company as at 12 October 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as Pipeline

fabrication JMW Solicitors LLP
1 Byrom Place
Spinningfields

Date {ll : [LO ) ZODOI

sooves MCethere

Before Me :I’Hm{\o‘m) - SollciTol

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




A & J Pipeline Services Limited

Statement Of Affairs as at 12 October 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Property: Sefton Street, Hollinwood 337,293.00 235,000.00
National Westminster Bank Pic {247,000.00)
Deficiency c/d {12,000.00)
Book Debts 17,097.00 13,678.00
Regency Factors Plc {10,942.08)

2,735.92 2,735.92
Motor Vehicle 3,895.00 2,800.00
Less due to IOS (2,000.00)

800.00 800.00

Motor Vehicle 7.560.00 5,500.00
Less due to Lombard Finance Limited {6,490.00)
Deficiency ¢/d (990.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Goodwill 90,000.00 Uncertain
Plant & Machinery 25,543.00 1,720.00
Furniture & Equipment 2,652.00 320.00
Book Debts 35.65 35.65
Directors Loan Account - Howard Johnson 34,195.00 Uncertain
Directors Loan Account - Darren Ashton 106,271.00 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 2,747.00 2,747.00
Rental of Assets 375.00 375.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 8,733.57

Signature kM, G(W —

Date IZ‘ { O’Oq




A & J Pipeline Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 October 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 8,733.57
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 8,733.57
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NiIL
Based on floating charge assets of 3,535.92
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 8,733.57
Debts secured by floating charges
Deficiency b/d 12,000.00
12,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (3.266.43)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (3,266.43)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 990.00
Trade & Expense Creditors 35,769.00
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 49,506.00
HM Revenue & Customs {PAYE) 12,665.00
HM Revenue & Customs {Corp Tax) 23,607.00
Thomas Johnson 30,000.00
152,537.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) {155,803.43)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (155,803.43)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00
2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {155,805.43)

Signature l\-/l Q(UI\A‘;P""* Date [Zl 1o ‘ OQ -

7




L L0k 6002 18Q0100 21 009 "1BA DS SdI ¢ oy ebey
91’641 HX1 €840 ‘Aydiae) ‘aje)s3 [eLIsnpu) WsiSspm 271d dnoi9 SHd 10d2
85°98Y HVE $10 ‘WeYplO ‘PISUSHIELD ‘S[EPHIOA 0L L sjenJawwo) O d 00dD
¥E1EE XAy LS ‘eaysxyieg ‘ybnols ‘peo. yied 092 payun YN euoyda@l zo L0OD
890V ¥ weypio 4anteq 1eans 8|Abry Buneid onos|3 wWeyplo 000D
S¥'6EL MS¥ $10 ‘weypio ‘pesybuudg ‘aue sjooaroQq 82 s12uno0D gxXW 00WD
S6°08.2 Z1€ 170 'weyp|O ‘19ons webiay ‘asnoH jusbey sBuneoD jsie0adg uoAusy 1]0)310)
00°000°0€ XVS 210 ‘uojfoy ‘2AuQ puBlaquINg OZ ‘UOSUYOr PJEMOH O/ uosuyor sewoy | Zoro
Z6°11S rvZ $10 ‘saue ‘weypjo ‘uoihoy ‘aue meysulbbiy papwi] (021y) ued ydasor LOrD
81’662 HIr9 LLdM ‘Aopegq 19a1s piemoH ‘SIlIN OB (suonnjog Buibexord Wodsuel|) HYAYP ooro
$9'08¢ ANZ 8ZW Jersayoueyy ‘Kajsiop ‘eesT jeuisnpu) Asjpsep ‘peocy suojied Z0O iun (159 UloN) sayddng Buipiap 2 (elasnpu) LOID
61°€2€ 4v9 270 ‘Weyplo ‘uolAoy “yed plsuybiy ‘sAuq pleyybiH 0l Odl 001D
18°209'€T Za6 09 ‘191sayoury ‘asnoH a6pug Haqpy “Jooj4 YIS ‘o0 A19a00ay HodX20)S {xel dion) SWOISND B 8NUIASY INH GOMD
000 HLY SW ‘J91sayouey ‘ployes ‘199413 |[BJOM 01 P11 03 + sauor-uodi] 'H ¥OHD
00'699'Z1 Za6 09 Ja1sayouely ‘asnoH 2bpig Wagny ‘10014 UiG ‘9010 Aaaoday Hodyo0lg (3Avd) swoien)d g anuaasy WH £OHO
00°'905'6% 1VG GX9 ‘NN [eua) 1VA ‘18110300 LYA (LvA) swoisn) B anuaasy WH ZOHD
619611 1rZ 170 ‘weyp|O '1eans sue abp3 Yo 1981s U0 ‘'z Wun pajWI MN x84 BIpAH LOHD
G9'9/1°) S1¥ P9 ‘A21INg ‘WeyYdHW ‘aueT MO|IM GZ ‘Paiw] dnolg aolaes aliH SSH aJIH SSH 00HO
80°'089 a1l 870 'WEYp|Q 'PECS UOIYSY ‘SIIN MES PIdNH02S payw (weypio) IH 261099 0099
G1'8l% DHL #10 .EmcU_O .wm._omcwmhmv Jmm.:w adelia] JepA yUueld Bf} pa)WIIT whmmc_m:m SIuUor g t.ao_q 004D
81'9/1 ©38 210 'WeYp|O 'MEUS 'PEROY MOIUIA ¥1-ZI juudAses 0030
0g /61 Q3. A9 '91USHIOA 1SS ‘PIOjpEIG ‘PEOY pleuleq Hed ssauisng OB | IuN pajwi] s1onpold Buipiing 10a.1Q 0042
1Z'89L'L 32 91M ‘ABLING *UOYGQING 'YUOMIOL ‘PEOY [[9MT JOMOL ULOMIO] J00|H I1S1T 8oUBUI4 WNjWBIG 9S0|D £029
E1L'8¥P'e Zd1 L ‘191s8yduey Hied pioyel) ‘peoy poombuod S9DIAIRG |98)G SUAQOY D 2002
BELE S8 GLYM ‘2aysayD ‘sjeH ‘ebpo ueD sjeH ‘oprig aul ajng aAleas) 100D
596591 716 6710 ‘WeupiO 19918 YBLMIIY 9121ST [BLISNPU| POOMISSM ‘|4 JUn paywy Bupssubul pwied 0022
TA AR VYME S1ND ‘Aaung ‘Aspiaquie) '$6Z xog "O'd Ses ysiug €099
15615 Z1€ ZIdH 's4ong ‘aquiosipn UBIH ‘X8ss810 ‘pEOY UOIBUOIOD Po)ILLI SBOIAISS DISEM BYIg z0aon
60°80€ 1698 £09 ‘plojpe:g 'peoy $paa 0Z0| ‘@snoH Aspaquily dnoJo Nad 1082
$6°909 a2 6710 '‘POOMUIIIOH 'ABM J1paaMm L “HIed SSauISNg Zg UONDUNT ‘@snoH 108UL0dIe papwi se)ddng mes g Buipjam sleg 0089
12 29€') (SZ LNH 'INH 193418 AspaAe ‘8010 PeaH ‘L X049 Od pajwI 091y Zovo
16'€9 g6 SXH ‘Pue|T Hed sseuisng splaymon ‘asol) uohebiaen sBundg (ebuy LOVD
04222 dV9 LMD ‘BJ1YsayD ‘amal) ‘SAl(] 18IS ‘9jeD) WNUUBIN g O1d Sionpoid 1y 00v0
3 SSAIppPY aleN Aay

s10)ipal) Auedwo) - g

pejiwi] sadlalag auljedid £ 2 ¥
suosulwo]




LL:0L 6002 49G0100 ZL 00'9 J19A T0S Sdl Z jo z obed

N Ojc D z ainjeubis
LE'9LL'ZS) Buyiejol sayul Ly
Zg'LEl LdZ 1OY 'Buipesy “ep sudanp ‘pajwi (B A ‘(sabed molsA) ETN 00AD
08°641°L gan1 €371 J191se019 ‘peoy dJowepnog ‘asnoy JaoueT jedaq 320 1811Qq BuMIA 00AD
ZL' vty VML SSYM ‘uolBulLiepp "0GY 08 Od saljiin psnun 00No
1G109'P HLYy S 's81sayoueiy ‘plojles 199 |[BHUOM 0L BuN pajiI 09 g sauor uoydiy <010
58'2zZ't gare 970 ‘aui Japun UoNSY ‘191G USPIOH payw sadiateg Aupunen pleqiL LOLD
0G'vZ¢E DL/ 6710 'Weyp|O 19alS SIBYING ‘SHIOM PIORIEH ‘€L-2 SjuN anoibea 001D
062vL Mmdl ¥IMS ‘eaysay) ‘apAH 18948 ANGION 131D Iajsayduepy uoismeys 0082
86'00€ VX6 LL4A ‘BIYSHIOA 1S9 ‘A2peg ‘|leisag ‘Peoy plausIsppnH v3W3 sbuyeod [einoaydy Ddd £0dD
1G9SLL AQZ 0170 ‘soue ‘poomAsH ‘sue ueslo paj abpap 2elid 20d0
3 sSa.ppy aweN Aay|

sio)poaln Auedwon - g
paliwin] sadineg suljedid B V
suosuljwo j




